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Food and Drug Administration (FDA) Administrative Contacts
DIS Liaisons for Visiting Scientist (FTE) cases

Lead FDA Administrative Contact:

Kim Holden

Asst. Commissioner for Management (Operations)
5600 Fishers Lane, Rm. 14-57

Rockville, MD 20857

Phone: 301-255-6762

Fax: 301-594-6774
Kimberly.Holden@fda.hhs.gov

Administrative Contacts for FDA Centers:

CENTER FOR DRUG EVALUATION AND RESEARCH (CDER):

Center: FDA/CDER
Division: Office of Testing and Research (OTR)
Contact: Charis Miller
Title: Management Officer
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Avenue

Building 22, Room 2128, Silver Spring, MD 20993
Phone: 301-796-0202
Fax: 301-796-9818
Email: Charis.Miller@fda.hhs.gov
Center: FDA/CDER
Division: Office of Translational Sciences (OTS)
Contact: Laura West
Title: Lead Management and Program Analyst
Address: 10903 New Hampshire Avenue

Building 22, Room 4510

Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002
Phone: 301-796-1627
Fax: 301-796-9907
Email: laura.west@fda.hhs.gov
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FDA/CDER

Office of Translational Sciences (OTS)
Joean James

Management Specialist

10903 New Hampshire Avenue

Building 21, Room 4542

Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002
301-796-1610

301-796-9738
joean.james@fda.hhs.gov

FDA/CDER

Office of Translational Sciences (OTS)
Roanna Dawes

Program Specialist

10903 New Hampshire Avenue

Building 21, Room 4544

Silver Spring, MD 20993

301-796-2011

301-796-9738
Roanna.Dawes@fda.hhs.gov

FDA/CDER

Division of Pharmaceutical Analysis (DPA)
Loretta Saey

Program Analyst

FDA/Division of Pharmaceutical Analysis
1114 Market Street

Room 1002

St. Louis, MO 63101

314-539-2166 [ofc]

314-805-4049 [cell]

314-539-2113

loretta.saey@fda.hhs.gov

FDA/CDER

Office of Translational Sciences (OTS)
Zulema Miguele

Management Officer

10903 New Hampshire Avenue

Room 4558 Bldg 22

Silver Spring, MD 20903

301-796-0761

301-796-9888
Zulema.miguele@fda.hhs.gov
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HUMAN RESOURCE CONTACT FOR FDA/CDER:

HR Manager:

CAM:

FDA/CDER

OPS/IO

Candee Chadwick
Management Officer

10903 New Hampshire Avenue
Building 21 Room 3558

Silver Spring MD 20993-0002
301-796-1511

301-796-9734
candee.chadwick@fda.hhs.gov

FDA/CDER Office of Pharmaceutical Sciences (OPS)

Office of Biotechnology Products
Barbara Heckler

Management Officer

10903 New Hampshire Avenue
Building 21

Silver Spring MD 20993-0002
301-796-2138

301-796-9743
barbara.heckler@feda.hhs.gov

FDA/CDER

Office of Generic Drugs (OGD)
Trevelin Prysock

Program Specialist

7519 Standish Place, Rm 3009
Rockville,MD20855
240-276-9303

240-276-9327
Trevelin.Prysock@fda.hhs.gov

Mercedes Malcomson
Al Massey

CENTER FOR VETERINARY MEDICINE (CVM):

Center:

Division:
Contact:

Title:

Address:

Phone:
Fax:

FDA/CVM

Office of Management
Susan Banks (Lead Liaison)
Management Analyst

MPN5

Rockville, MD 20855
240-276-9727

240-276-9744
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Contact:
Title:
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Arias Maccius
Glenda Miller

FDA/CBER

Cynthia Hart Smith (Lead Liaison)
Supv. Program Analyst (Human Capital)
Rockwall |

11400 Rockville Pike

Rm. 350-HFM-122

Rockville, MD

301-827-1314

301-827-1441
cynthia.hartsmith@fda.hhs.gov

FDA/CBER

Linda McGahey

Management Analyst

Center for Biologics Evaluation and Research
1401 Rockville Pike

HFM-122, RKWL 1/369

Rockville, MD 20852

301-827-2941

301-827-1441

linda.mcgahey@fda.hhs.gov

HUMAN RESOURCE CONTACT FOR FDA/CBER:

HR Manager:

CAM:

CENTER FOR DEVICES AND RADIOLOGICAL HEALTH (CDRH):

Center:
Division:
Contact:
Title:
Address:

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Arias Maccius
Nolan Jones

FDA/CDRH

Lisa Dowtin (Lead Liaison)
Public Health Advisor

9200 Corporate Boulevard
Suite 110N

Rockville, MD 20850
240-276-3997
240-276-3998
lesa.dowtin@fda.hhs.gov
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FDA/CDRH

Angela Clingerman

Director, Management Support Staff
10903 New Hampshire Avenue
White Oak Building 62, Room 4106
Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002
301-796-2569

301-796-9926
angela.clingerman@fda.hhs.gov

HUMAN RESOURCE CONTACT FOR FDA/CDRH:

HR Manager:
CAM:

CENTER FOR FOOD SAFETY AND APPLIED NUTRITION (CFSAN):

Center:
Division:
Contact:
Title:
Address:

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Center:
Division:
Contact:
Title:
Address:

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

HUMAN RESOURCE CONTACT FOR FDA/CFSAN:

HR Manager:

CAM:

Arias Maccius
Nolan Jones

FDA/CFSAN

Laura Bow (Lead Liaison)
Program Management Officer
HFS-715, Wiley Building
5100 Paint Branch Parkway
College Park, MD 20740
301-436-1886

301-436-2649
laura.bow@fda.hhs.gov

FDA/CFSAN

Div. of Bioanalytical Chemistry
Jeanne Rader, Ph.D.

Director, Office of Regulatory Science
HFS-715, Wiley Building

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

College Park, MD 20740
301-436-1786

301-436-2622
jeanne.rader@fda.hhs.gov

Arias Maccius
Glenda Miller
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NATIONAL CENTER FOR TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH (NCTR):

FDA/NCTR

Office of Executive Programs & Services
Mary Ann Hutchison (Lead Liaison)
Program Management Officer

3900 NCTR Road, HFT-300

Jefferson, AR 72079

870-543-7505

870-543-7711
mary-ann.hutchison@fda.hhs.gov

FDA/NCTR

Office of Executive Programs & Services
Rita Ratliff

Program Management Officer

3900 NCTR Road, HFT-300

Jefferson, AR 72079

870-543-7120

870-543-7711

rita.ratliff@fda.hhs.gov

HUMAN RESOURCE CONTACT FOR FDA/NCTR:

Zakia Batchelor
Nicki Creek/Jennifer McKelvey
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